
 
 

 

SUMMER QUARTER 2021 
SCPS Course Schedule 
06/14/21 – 08/22/21 

 
Updated: June 15, 2021 

 

BA – Individualized Focus Area 
BA – Computing 

BA – General Business 
* courses and campus location subject to change due to the pandemic 

 
  

Online – First Five Weeks (6/14/21 – 7/18/21) 
 

Course 
# 

Course Campus Instructor 
 

Credit 
Hours 

Class Nbr Notes 

HC 299 
Assessing and 
Managing Conflict 

Online Async Kosiarek, Renee 
2 
2 

FX 
40501 

H3D 
40502 

 

Can be taken for both competencies. 
 
 

AI 170 
Creativity and 
Entrepreneurship 

Online Async Acerra, Pat 

2 
2 
2 
 

A5 
40981 

FX 
40982 

L7 
40983 

 

Can only be taken for 1 competence. 
 
Optional zoom sessions, Thursdays, 6-7 
pm, weeks 1,3,5 

DCM 317 
Ethics in the 
Professions 

Online Async Robinson Mark 2 A4 
40470 

 

Optional zoom sessions, Wednesdays, 
11:30 am - 12:30 pm, weeks 1,3,5 
 



 
 

Online – Second Five Weeks (7/19/21 – 8/22/21) 
 

Course 
# 

Course Campus Instructor Credit 
Hours 

Class Nbr Notes 

AI 153 
The Art of 
Speechmaking 

Online 
Async 

Blanchard, 
Carol 

2 
2 

A2B 
40478 

FX 
40479 

 

Can be taken for only 1 competence. 
 

CCS 230 Cannabis in Society 
Online 
Async Opitz, Don 2 CCSW    40639  

FA 199 
Career Assessment and 
Planning 

Online 
Async Davis, Nancy 2 FX 

40498 

 

 

AI 170 
Creativity and 
Entrepreneurship 

Online 
Async Forster, Peter 

2 
2 
2 
 

A5 
40591 

FX 
40592 

L7 
40593 

 

Can be taken for only 1 competence. 
 
Optional zoom sessions, Thursdays, 6-7 
pm, weeks 6,8,10 

DCM 319 
Creativity and 
Innovative Thinking 

Online 
Async Prusik, Amelie 2 

     A5        40547 
 

Optional zoom sessions, Wednesdays, 
5:30-6:30pm, weeks 6,8,10 

FA 120 Essentials of Coaching 
Online 
Async Braasch, Linda 

2 
2 

L7 
40571 

FX 
40572 

 

Can be taken for one competence. 
 
Optional zoom sessions, Wednesdays, 7-8 
pm, weeks 6,8,10 

HC 118 Making Social Change 
Online 
Async Kasprzak, Erin 

2 
2 

H4 
40481 

L3 
40482 

 

Can be taken for only 1 competence. 

HC 221 
Professional Speaking 
Skills From Zoom to 
Room 

Online 
Hybrid 

Scarlett, Anne 
2 
2 

 
FX 41562 

L7 41563 
 

Can be taken for only 1 competence. 
 
Week 6, 8, 10: Synchronous Tuesdays, 
online. Start time: 5:45pm. 
Week 7, 9:  Asynchronous online.  

LL 390 Summit Seminar 
Online 
Async Neblung, Lori 2 L12 40449 

 

Optional zoom sessions, Mondays, 5-6pm, 
weeks 6,8,10 

 

Online – all quarter 
(6/14/21 – 8/22/21) 

Course 
# 

Course Campus Instructor Credit 
Hours 

Class Nbr Notes 

HC 302 Active Citizens 
Online 
Async Leavy, Elizabeth 

2 
2 
2 
2 

L3 
40408 

L7 
40409 

H4 
40410 

FX 
40411 

 

Optional zoom sessions 
Wednesdays 6-7pm, 
weeks 2,4,6,8,10 
 

HC 302 Active Citizen 
Online 
Async Turner, Marcia 

2 
2 
2 
2 

L3 
40552 

L7 
40553 

H4 
40554 

FX 
40555 

 

Optional zoom sessions 
Wednesdays, 6-7pm, 
weeks 1,3,5,7,9 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

FA 387 
African-American 
Studies in Critical 
Perspective 

Online 
Async Davis, Nancy  

2 
2 
2 
2 

FX 
40472 

H4 
40473 

 



 
 

2 
A3X 

40474 

H1X 
40475 

H2G 
40476 

 

SW 232 
Applied Information 
Management Systems 

Online 
Async Mirza, Zoaib 

2 
2 
2 

FX 
40620 

S1X 
40621 

S3X 
40622 

 

Optional zoom sessions 
Saturdays, 10-11 am,  
weeks 1,3,5,7,9 
 

AI 185 
Beatles & the Creative 
Process 

Online 
Async Kimsey, John 

2 
2 
2 
 

A1X 
40415 

A3X 
40416 

A5 
40417 

 

Optional zoom sessions, 
Saturdays, 9-10 am, weeks 
1,3,5,7,9 
 

CCA 281 

Brave New World and 
Nineteen Eighty-Four: 
Diverging Dystopias – 
Liberal Arts in Action 

Online 
Async Kimsey, John 

2 
2 
2 
2 

A1X 
41005 

A3X 
41006 

H1X 
41007 

A4 
41008 

 

Can be taken for up to 3 
competencies. 

LL 303 Capstone Project 
Online 
Async 

Benedetto, 
Corinne 

6 
CAP         40462 
 (F11, 12) 

Optional zoom sessions, 
Thursdays, 6-7pm, weeks 
2,4,6,8,10 

AI 176 Creative Writing 
Online 
Async 

Dumbleton, 
Molia 

2 
2 
2 

A1C 
40562 

A2A 
40563 

A5 
40564 

 

Optional zoom sessions, 
Wednesdays, 5:45 - 6:45 
pm, weeks 2,4,6,8,10 
 

LL 270 Critical Thinking 
Online 
Async Kimsey, John  4 L5 40468 

 

 
 
 
 
 

DA 200 Data Analytics 
Online 
Async 

Besser, 
Stephanie 

2 
2 
2 
 

S1X 
40596 

FX 
40597 

S5 
40598 

 

Optional zoom sessions, 
Tuesdays, 5:15 - 6:15pm, 
weeks 1,3,5,7,9 
 

AI 167 Digital Photography 
Online 
Async 

Stein, Hartwig 

2 
2 
2 
2 

A5 
40566 

A1X 
40567 

A2D 
40568 

A2X 
40569 

 

Optional zoom sessions, 
Tuesdays, 12-1pm, weeks 
1,3,5,7,9 
 

FA 301 Effective Leadership 
Online 
Async 

Neustrom, 
Susan 

2 
2 

FX 
40987 

H3D 
40988 

 

Optional zoom sessions, 
Tuesdays, 6-7:30pm, 
weeks 1,3,5,7,9 
 

LL 302 
Experiential Learning 
Capstone (formerly 
Externship) 

Online 
Async 

Worthington, 
Valerie 

4 
L10, 
11 

(LEX) 
41145 

 

Topic: The Role of Modern 
Fitness 
Optional zoom sessions, 
Tuesdays, 5-6pm, weeks 
2,4,6,8,10 

HC 253 Family Life 
Online 
Async Grooms, Kenya 

2 
2 
2 
2 

H4 
40990 

A3A 
40991 

Optional zoom sessions, 
Tuesdays, 6-7pm, weeks 
2,4,6,8,10 
 



 
 

FX 
40992 

H2F 
40993 

 

HC 300 
Globalization and 
Professional Practice 

Online 
Async 

Szczerba, 
Patricia 

2 
2 
2 

FX 
40995 

H5 
40996 

H1A 
40997 

 

Optional zoom sessions, 
Mondays, 8-9pm, weeks 
1,3,5,7,9 
 

IN 307 
Integrative Learning 
(Advanced Elective 
Seminar) 

Online 
Async 

Garcia, Myrna 
2 
2 

 

E1 40412 

E2 40413 
Topic: Latinx Chicago 

AI 396 
Introduction to Art 
Therapy 

Online 
Hybrid Cantwell, Joan 

2 
2 
2 
2 

A2A 
41000 

A5 
41001 

H3X 
41002 

S3B 
41003 

 

Required zoom sessions, 
Mondays, 6-7:30pm, 
weeks 1,3,5,7,9 
 

DCM 308 Introduction to Statistics 
Online 
Async 

Hemmerling, 
John 

2 
2 
 

FX 40642 

S2X 40643 
 

 

SW 367 
Leisure, Recreation and 
Health 

Online 
Async Hibbler, Dan 

2 
2 
2 
2 

A3D 
40420 

H3F 
40421 

H4 
40422 

S1X 
40423 

 

 
 
 
 
 

SW 267 Nutrition for a Lifetime 
Online 
Async Stifter, Patricia 

2 
2 
2 
2 

S2D 
40510 

S2X 
40511 

S3B 
40512 

S4 
40513 

 

Optional zoom sessions, 
Thursdays, 8-9pm, week 
2,4,6,8,10 
 

RPL 101 
Prior Learning 
Assessment 

Online 
Async Hayes, Nicholas 2 FX 

40609 

 

 

AI 322 
Problems and Issues in 
Contemporary Ethics 

Online 
Async Simpson, David 

2 
2 
2 
2 

A4 
40425 

A3C 
40426 

A3X 
40427 

FX 
40428 

 

Optional zoom sessions, 
Tuesdays, 10-11 am, week 
2,4,6,8,10 
 

FA 302 Project Management 
Online 
Async 

McBride, 
Rhonda 

2 
2 

FX 40618 

H2X 40617 
 

 

LL 300 
Research Seminar 
(Research Methods) 

Online 
Async 

Brothers, 
Jennifer 

6 
L8,9 
(LRS) 

40430 
 

 

FA 335 Risk Management 
Online 
Async Hinman, David 

2 
2 

FX 
41012 

H2X 
41013 

 

Optional zoom sessions, 
Tuesdays, 7-8pm, weeks 
2,4,6,8,10 
 
 

FA 208 
Sales and Marketing 
Management 

Online 
Async Paulson, Ed 

2 
2 
2 
2 

H2X 
41018 

H3X 
41019 

S3F 
41020 

Optional zoom sessions, 
Thursdays 6-7:30pm. 
Weeks 1,3,5,7,9 



 
 

FX 
41021 

 

 


